



Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 16-120
Our ref: Gov/CAF 16-120

Tel 0300 456 4000

16 September 2016

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 8th September 2016. You made the following requests for information:

1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white copier paper (80 gsm or equivalent)?

The price is £1.96 per ream plus VAT (purchased in a box of 2500 sheets) at £9.79 per 2500.

2. If the answer to question 1. is not representative of a usual price paid, what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during financial year 2015/16?

The above price is representative of the usual price paid as 99% of paper purchase in Cafcass is one type 80 100% recycled.

3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?

5749 reams between March 2015 to April 2016 as reported on the GGC sustainability commitment plan.

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's Office (<https://ico.org.uk/>):

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive



Cafcass, the Children and Family Court Advisory and Support Service, is a non-departmental body of the Ministry of Justice
Cafcass National Office, 3rd Floor, 21 Bloomsbury Street, London, WC1B 3HF